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Amends chap-
ter 184, laws of
1874, as
amended.

Common coun-
cil may tax,
license and
regulate var-
fous trades,
business aad
employments.

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 74

No. 143, A.] [Published March 27, 1891.

CHAPTER 74.

AN ACT to amend sub-section 40, of section 3, of
chapter 4, of chapter 184, of the laws of 1874,
entitled *“An act to revise, consolidate and
amend the charter of the city of Milwaukes,
approved February 20th, 1852, and the several
acts amendatory thereof,” and the several acts
amendatory thereof.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SEC1I0N 1. Suo-section 40, of section 3, of chap-
ter 4, of chapter 184, of the laws of 1874, as
amended by section 2, of chapler 311, of the laws
of 1876, and as further amended by section 10, of
chapter 324, of the laws of 1882, and as further
amended by chapter 308, of the laws of 1883, and
as further amended by chapter 460, of the laws of
1885, is hereby further amended so as to read as
follows: 40th. To tax, license and regulate road
vehicles of any and every kind and description, to
tax, license, control and regulate auctioneers, dis-
tillers, br. wers and pawn keepers, pawn brokers,
loan brokers, keepers of loan offices, dealers in
gecond-hand goods, and all persons who loan
money upon the security of chattel mortgages or
other chattel security, and all keepers or propri-
etors of intelligence offices, junk shops, and places
for the sale and purchase of second-hand goods,
wares and merchbandise, and to tax, license, regu-
late and restrain hawkers, peddlers and venders
of milk, and runners or solicitors for steamboats,
vessels, cars, railroads, stages, public houses and
other establishments, and keepers or proprietors
of gift bcok stores, gift concerts, and other gift
enterprises, and persons therein engaged; and to
fix and regulate the amount of license under this
sub division, and to prescribe the time for which
such licenses shall be granted, and to provide and
enforce penalties for carrying on either of said
trades, kinds of busiress or employments, or using
such vehicles without license, and to regulate the
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manner in which they shall be carried on or used;
provided that no such license shall be granted for
aless term than three months, nor for a longer
term than one year,and that the amountto be
so paid for any such license shall not be less than
at the rate of one dollar per year, nor greater than
at the rate of five hundred dollars per year for
the carrying on either of said trades, kinds of bus-
iness or employments; provided that the provis-
ions of this act shall not apply to dealers and
venders in malt, spirituous, ardent or intoxicat-
ing liquors.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 26, 1891.

No. 144, A.] [Published March 27, 1891.
CHAPTER 75.

AN ACT to amend sub-section 63 of section 3, of
chapter 4 of chapter 184, of the laws of 1874,
being “ An act to revise, consolidate and amend
the charter of the city of Milwaukee, approved
February 20th, 1852, and the several acts
amendatory thereof,” and the several acts
amendatory thereof.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
tn senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1.  Sub-section 83, of section 3, of chap-

tea 4, of chapter 181, of the laws of 1874, being i1sr

an act to revise, consolidate and amend the char-
ter of the city of Milwaukee, approved February
20th, 1852, and the several acts amendatory there-
of, and section 11, of chapter 324, of the laws of
1882, is hereby amended so that said sub section
shall read as follows:

63rd. To declare that it shall be unlawful for
any hall, theatre, opera house, church, school
house or building of any kind whatsoever, to be
used for the assemblage of people, or for any
building exceeding three stories in height, to be
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ter4184, laws of

Buildings ex-
ceeding three
stories to be
provided with
means for
speedy egress.



